

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8438 OF 2025

Canara Bank

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Board of Mumbai Port Authority

.....Respondent

Mr. Charles Desouza a/w Mr. Omkar Kelkar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on **21st April 2025**. Humdast permitted.
3. In addition to the Court Notice, learned counsel for the Petitioner to serve the Respondent by private notice and file an affidavit of service before the next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)